Holiday Schedule 2023

Our normal office hours are Monday — Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm. Samples may be shipped through USPS on Friday

or dropped off at our laboratory in Auburn up until 9:00am Saturday morning for Saturday processing.

The following is the 2023 holiday schedule for A & L Laboratory. Please plan your sampling and radon placements
accordingly. Do not mail / ship samples on the day before a holiday.

We will be closed on the following dates

Holidays Hours of Operation / Closure

New Year's Closed Friday, December 30" at 2:00pm - Monday, January 2"%. Do not ship

2022-2023 samples on Friday, December 30"". Samples may be delivered to the lab up until
2:00pm on Friday.

th _ th i i
Memorial Day Closed Saturday, May 27t - Monday, May 29*". Do not ship samples on Friday,

May 26,
Independence Closed Saturday, July 1st & Tuesday, July 4. Do not ship samples on Friday, June
Day 30t or Monday, July 3rd

Closed Saturday, September 2" -Monday, September 4. Do not ship samples on

ST BEY Friday, September 1.

Closed Wednesday, November 22" at 2:00pm — Sunday, November 26™. Do not
Thanksgiving Day ship samples on Wednesday, November 21st. Samples may be delivered to the lab
up until 2:00pm on Wednesday.

Closed Friday, December 22" at 2:00 pm — Tuesday, December 26". Do not ship
Christmas Day samples on Friday, December 22", Samples may be delivered to the

lab up until 2:00pm on Friday. We will resume normal hours on

Wednesday, December 27th at 8:00am.

Closed Friday, December 29t at 2:00pm - Monday, January 15t. Do not ship

samples on Friday, December 29". Samples may be delivered to the lab up
until 2:00pm on Friday.

New Year's
2023-2024

*Please also be aware of Federal Holidays that may impact delivery through the United States Postal
service, UPS and FedEx. You can view their holiday schedules at the following links:
https://www.usps.com/holiday/holiday-schedule.htm
https://www.ups.com/us/en/help-center/shipping-support/operation-days/us.page
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/service-guide/holiday-schedule.html






